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1. Hardware Installation

Insert USB-BT500 into the USB
Type A port of your device.

NOTE: In order to

A Device Manager
successfully install USB- et Vi e
BT500 on a laptop or ILICLLE LD
desktop which has a built- s
in Bluetooth module, I s i
ensure to go to Windows © Bt i A
Device Manager and et
disable the built-in Qo vnmldeie
Bluetooth before installing adde PR m—
USB-BT500. X Popete

2. Driver Installation

Download and install the latest driver from ASUS official
website at https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/

HelpDesk Download/
Driver & Utility

Windows 10 64-bit v

Please select OS

EXPANDALL +  COLLAPSEALL —

Utilities

Version 1.0.02

2019/08/30 92.36 MBytes.

DOWNLOAD.

NOTE: If you are using Windows® 10 and connected
to the internet, the system will detect the driver
automatically. Follow the instructions to download and
install the latest driver.

3. Ensure that you have turned on Bluetooth in

Windows®

Search for “Bluetooth” in Windows® Search box to open the
Bluetooth settings panel. Ensure that you have turned on
Bluetooth and applied adequate settings.
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Setting up a Hom twork
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WHcTanauua Ha xapayepa
MocTaBete USB-BT500 B nopta USB Type A Ha BawueTto ycTpoicTso.

3ABEJIEXKA: 3a ycnewuHo uHctanvpare Ha USB-BT500 Ha nanton unu
HacToneH KOMMIOTBP ¢ BrpageH Bluetooth moayn, otngete B Device
Manager (Jucneyep Ha yctpoiictea) Ha Windows 1 3abpaHeTe BrpajeHus
Bluetooth npeau aa nxctanupate USB-BT500.

WHcTanaums Ha gpaiiBep

Vi3TerneTe u MHCTanupaiTe Hali-HOBMA ApaiiBep oT odpuLManHua yeb cait
Ha ASUS Ha https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

3ABEJIEXKA: Ako nsnonssate Windows® 10 n cte cBbp3aHu Kbm
VHTEPHET, CcTeMaTa aBTOMATUYHO Lie OTKpue fpaiisepa. Cneaisate
VHCTPYKLMUTE, 3a fla U3TErNIUTE 1 NHCTANMpaTe Haii-HoBYA ApaiBep.

YBeperTe ce, ye cTe BK! Bluetooth 8 Windows®

MotbpceTe “Bluetooth” 8 Windows® KyTus 3a TbpceHe 3a oTBapsHe Ha
naHen ¢ Bluetooth HacTpoiikn. YeepeTe ce, ue cTe BKmtounnn Bluetooth n
npunarate NPaBuIHN HACTPOKIA.

Ugradnja hardvera
Ukljucite USB-BT500 prikljuc¢ak USB Type A na uredaju.

NAPOMENA: Da biste mogli uspjesno instalirati USB-BT500 na prijenosnom
ili stolnom racunalu s ugradenim modulom za Bluetooth, otvorite Windows
Upravitelj uredaja i onemogucite ugradeni Bluetooth prije instaliranja USB-
BT500.

Instalacija upravljackog programa

Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program sa sluzbene ASUS web
stranice na https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

NAPOMENA: Ako upotrebljavate Windows® 10 i povezani ste s internetom,
sustav ¢e automatski otkriti upravljacki program. Slijedite upute za
preuzimanje i instaliranje upravljackog programa.

Pazite da bude ukljucen Bluetooth u sustavu Wi

Zelite li potraziti “Bluetooth” u sustavu Windows® Okvir za pretrazivanje
za otvaranje ploce s postavkama za Bluetooth. Pazite da bude ukljucen
Bluetooth i da su provedene odgovarajuce postavke.
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Installation du matériel

Insérez le dongle USB-BT500 dans le port USB Type-A de votre appareil.
REMARQUE : Afin d'installer correctement le module USB-BT500 sur un
ordinateur portable ou un ordinateur de bureau disposant d'un module
Bluetooth intégré, rendez-vous tout d'abord dans le Gestionnaire de
périphériques de Windows et désactivez le Bluetooth intégré.

Installer le pilote

Téléchargez et installez le pilote depuis le site officiel ASUS :
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Download/
REMARQUE : Si vous utilisez Windows® 10 et étes connecté a internet, le

systeme détectera automatiquement le pilote. Suivez les instructions pour
télécharger et installer le pilote le plus récent.

Assurez-vous d'avoir activé la fonction Bluetooth dans Windows®

Recherchez le terme "Bluetooth" dans le champ de recherche de Windows®
pour ouvrir le panneau de configuration Bluetooth. Assurez-vous d'avoir
activé le Bluetooth et d'avoir appliqué les parameétres adéquats.

Installation av hardvara

Satt in USB-BT500 i USB typ A uttaget pa din enhet.

NOTERA: For att installera USB-BT500 pa en bérbar eller stationar dator
med inbyggd Bluetooth-modul, g in pa Windows Device Manager
(Windows enhetshanterare) och inaktivera den inbyggda Bluetooth-
modulen innan du installerar USB-BT500.

Installation av drivrutin

Ladda ned och installera den senaste drivrutinen fran ASUS officiella
webbsida pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

NOTERA: Om du anvénder Windows® 10 och &r ansluten till internet
kommer systemet att upptécka drivrutinen automatiskt. F6lj
instruktionerna for att ladda ned och installera den senaste drivrutinen.

Se till att du har slagit pa Bluetooth i Windows®

Sok efter “Bluetooth” i Windows® Sékrutan for att 6ppna Bluetooth
installningspanel. Se till att du har slagit pa Bluetooth och tillimpliga
adekvata installningar.
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Instalace hardwaru
Pripojte USB-BT500 k portu USB Type A vaseho zafizeni.

POZNAMKA: Pro Uspésnou instalaci modulu USB-BT500 v po¢itaci s
vestavénym modulem Bluetooth je nutné pred instalaci modulu USB-
BT500 prejit do Spravce zafizeni Windows a zakézat vestavény modul
Bluetooth.

Instalace ovladace

Stdhnéte a nainstalujte nejaktualnéjsi ovladac z oficidlniho webu
spole¢nosti ASUS na adrese https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/

POZNAMKA: Pokud pouzivate operaéni systém Windows® 10 a jste
pfipojeni k internetu, systém detekuje ovladac automaticky. Podle
zobrazenych pokynu stahnéte a nainstalujte nejaktudlnéjsi ovladac.

Zkontrolujte, zda jste aktivovali funkci Bluetooth v operacnim systému
Windows®

Vyhledat,Bluetooth” v systému Windows® Vyhledejte policko pro otevieni
panelu nastaveni Bluetooth. Zkontrolujte, zda jste aktivovali funkci
Bluetooth a zda jsou pouzita odpovidajici nastaveni.
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Riistvara paigaldamine

Sisestage USB-BT500 oma seadme porti USB Tulip A.

MARKUS: Enne USB-BT500 installimist avage Windows Device Manager
(Windowsi seadmehaldur) ja lulitage vélja sisseehitatud Bluetooth, et saaks

installida USB-BT500 stilearvutisse voi lauaarvutisse, milles on sisseehitatud
Bluetooth-moodul.

Draiveri installimine
Laadige ASUS-e veebisaidilt https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk Download/ alla draiveri viimane versioon.

MARKUS: Kui kasutate opsiisteemi Windows® 10 ja olete ihendatud
internetti, siis leiab stisteem draiveri automaatselt. Jrgige uusima draiveri
allalaadimise ja installimise juhiseid.

Kas teil on ,Search for Bluetooth” (Bluetooth'i otsing) opsiisteemis
Windows®

Sisse Windows® Otsige Bluetooth-i sétete paneeli avamise ruutu. Veenduge,
et teil on Bluetooth sisse lulitatud ja on maaratud vajatavad séttevéartused.

Maskinvareinstallasjon

Sett USB-BT500 inn i USB Type A-porten pa enheten.

MERKNAD: For at USB-BT500 skal kunne installeres pa en datamaskin
som har en innebygd Bluetooth-modul ma du gé til Enhetsbehandling i
Windows og deaktivere innebygd Bluetooth fer du installerer USB-BT500.
Driverinstallasjon

Last ned og installer den nyeste driveren fra det offisielle nettstedet til
ASUS pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

MERKNAD: Hvis du bruker Windows® 10 og er koblet til internett,
oppdager systemet driveren automatisk. Falg instruksjonene for a laste
ned og installere den nyeste driveren.

Serg for at du har slatt pa Bluetooth i Windows®

Sok etter «Bluetooth» i Windows Sekeboks for & dpne Bluetooth-
innstillingspanelet. Serg for at du har slatt pa Bluetooth og brukt egnede
innstillinger.

Installazione dell'hardware

Inserite USB-BT500 nella porta USB di tipo A del vosto dispositivo.
NOTA: Al fine di installare correttamente USB-BT500 su un laptop o
desktop dotati gia di funzionalita Bluetooth assicuratevi di andare in
Gestione dispositivi di Windows® e disabilitare il dispositivo Bluetooth
integrato prima di installare USB-BT500.

Installazione dei driver

Scaricate e installate i driver dal sito ufficiale ASUS all'indirizzo https:/
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk _Download/.

NOTA: Se usate Windows® 10 e siete connessi a Internet, i driver verrano
rilevati automaticamente. Seguite le istruzioni per scaricare e installare i
driver aggiornati.

Assicuratevi di aver attivato il Bluetooth in Windows®

Cercate "Bluetooth" nella casella di ricerca di Windows® per accedere
al pannello delle impostazioni Bluetooth. Assicuratevi di aver attivato il
Bluetooth e applicato le impostazioni adeguate.
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Instalagéo do hardware

Ligue o USB-BT500 a porta USB Tipo A do seu dispositivo.

NOTA: Para instalar com éxito o USB-BT500 num computador portatil ou
de secretaria que esteja equipado com um modulo Bluetooth incorporado,
aceda ao Gestor de Dispositivos do Windows e desative o médulo
Bluetooth incorporado antes de instalar o USB-BT500.

Instalacdo dos controladores

Transfira e instale o controlador mais recente a partir do website oficial
da ASUS em https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

NOTA: Se utilizar o Windows® 10 e estiver ligado a Internet, o sistema
detetard o controlador automaticamente. Siga estas instrugoes para
transferir e instalar o controlador mais recente.

Certifique-se de que a fungdo Bluetooth esta ativada no Windows®

Procure “Bluetooth” na caixa de pesquisa do Windows para abrir o painel
de definigoes de Bluetooth. Certifique-se de que a fungao Bluetooth esta
ativada e as defini¢es adequadas estéo aplicadas.
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Donanim kurulumu
USB-BT500'G aygitinizin A Tipi USB baglanti noktasina takin.

NOT: USB-BT500'i yerlesik bir Bluetooth modiilii olan bir diziistl
bilgisayara veya masastiine basariyla kurmak icin, USB-BT500'U
yiiklemeden 6nce Windows Aygit Yoneticisi'ne gidip yerlesik Bluetooth'u
devre disi biraktiginizdan emin olun.

Siiriicii yiikleme

https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/
adresindeki ASUS resmi sitesinden en giincel stiriclyt indirip yikleyin.
NOT: Windows® 10 kullaniyorsaniz ve internete bagli iseniz, sistem
strlictlyt otomatik algilar. En gtincel stiriicyti indirip yiklemek icin
talimatlari izleyin.

Windows®'ta Bluetooth’u actiginizdan emin olun

Bluetooth ayarlari panelini agmak igin Windows® Arama kutusunda
“Bluetooth”u arayin. Bluetooth'u actiginizdan ve yeterli ayarlar
uyguladiginizdan emin olun.
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Hardware-installatie
Stop USB-BT500 in de USB Type A-poort van uw apparaat.

OPMERKING: Om de USB-BT500 te installeren op een laptop of desktop
met ingebouwde Bluetooth-module, ga naar de Windows Device Manager
en deactiveer de ingbouwde Bluetooth voordat u de USB-BT500 installeert.
Driver installation (Installatie stuurprogramma)

Download en installeer de nieuwste stuurprogramma van de officiéle
website van ASUS op https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

OPMERKING: Als u Windows® 10 gebruikt en verbonden bent met
internet, zal het systeem automatisch het stuurprogramma detecteren.
Volg de instructies voor het downloaden en installeren van het nieuwste
stuurprogramma.

Controleer of u Bluetooth hebt ingeschakeld in Windows®

“Bluetooth” zoeken in Windows® Zoekvenster voor het openen van het
Bluetooth-instellingenpaneel. Controleer of u Bluetooth hebt ingeschakeld
en de gepaste instellingen heeft toegepast.

EAAnvika

1.

Eykatdotaon UAikou

Eloayayete To USB-BT500 ot 80pa USB Type A T cuokeuric oag.
ZHMEIQXH: Na va eykataoTtioeTe pe emtuyio 1o USB-BT500 og popntd iy
emtpané(io umoloyloTh 1 mou Slabétel evowpatwpévn povdda Bluetooth,
uetapeite otnv emhoyr Windows Device Manager (Ataygipion Zuokevwy
Twv Windows) Kal amevepyomolroTe To evowpatwpévo Bluetooth mpotou
eykataotioete 1o USB-BT500.

EykatdoTtaon mpoypdppatog o8iynong

Mpayuatomolote An Kat yKATAoTACH TOU TAEOV IPOGOATOU
TIPOYPAUpATOg 08fynong amod tnv mionun otooehida tng ASUS otn
S1e0Buvon https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

IHMEIQXH: Edv xpnotpomoteite Windows® 10 kat ioTe ouvdedepévol 0To
S1a6ikTuo, T0 CUCTNHA Ba AVIXVELOEL AUTOUATA TO TTPOYPAMMA 08HYNONG.
AKONOUBNOTE TIC 0ONYiIES YIa VA TTPAYUATOTONOETE AN Kal EYKATACTAON
Tou MAéov TTPOCPATOU TTPOYPAUMATOG 08 yNoNC.

BePawBeite o1 éxete evepyomouioel o Bluetooth ava Windows®
Avalfitnon "Bluetooth” ota Windows® Kavte avalitnon yia va avoiete
Tov mivaka puBpiogwv Bluetooth. BefaiwBeite 611 éxeTe evepyomolrioel 1o
Bluetooth kat éxete epappdoel TIC KATAANAES pUBUICELG.

Laitteiston asennus
Laita USB-BT500 sisaan laitteesi tyypin A USB-porttiin.

HUOMAUTUS: Voidaksesi asentaa USB-BT500:n kannettavaan tai
poytatietokoneeseen, jossa on sisdinen Bluetooth-moduuli, siirry
Windowsin Laitehallintaan ja ota sisdinen Bluetooth pois kéytdsta ennen
USB-BT500:n asentamista.

Ajurin asennus

Lataa ja asenna uusin laiteohjelmisto ASUS:in viralliselta web-sivustolta
osoitteessa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

HUOMAUTUS: Jos kaytat Windows® 10 ja yhdistét internetiin, jarjestelma
havaitsee laiteohjelmiston automaattisesti. Noudata ohjeita ladataksesi ja
asentaaksesi uusimman laiteohjelmiston.

Varmistetaanko, ettd olet kdantéanyt Bluetoothin paalle Wind

Search for "Bluetooth” -toiminnossa Windowsissa® Hae ruutu avataksesi
Bluetoothin asetukset-paneelin. Varmista, ettd olet kdantanyt Bluetoothin
paélle ja kdyttanyt asianmukaisia asetuksia.
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Hardvertelepités

Helyezze be az USB-BT5000 késziiléket az eszkdz USB Type A portjaba.
MEGJEGYZES: Az USB-BT500 sikeres telepitéséhez a laptopra vagy asztali
gépre amelyben beépitett Bluetooth modul van, menjen a Windows
Eszkozkezel6be és kapcsolja ki a beépitett Bluetooth eszkézt miel6tt
telepitené az ASUS USB-BT500 késztiléket.

Meghajtételepités

Toltse le és telepitse a legfrissebb illesztéprogramot az ASUS hivatalos
weboldalarol https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

MEGJEGYZES: Amennyiben Windows® 10 operéciés rendszert hasznél

és csatlakozva van az internethez, a rendszer automatikusan érzékeli az
illesztéprogramot. Kdvesse az Utmutatasokat, hogy letéltse és telepitse a
legfrissebb illesztéprogramot.

Gy6z6djon meg, hogy bekapcsolta a Bluetooth kapcsolatot a
Windows® operacids rendszerben

Keresse meg a Bluetooth kifejezést a Windows® Search (Keresés) mezGjében
és nyissa meg a Bluetooth bedllitdsokat. Gyéz6djon meg, hogy bekapcsolta
a Bluetooth kapcsolatot és elvégezte a megfeleld beallitasokat.
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Aparatiras instalésana

levietojiet USB-BT500 ierices USB A veida porta.

PIEZIME: Lai veiksmigi instalétu USB-BT500 klépjdatora vai uz darbvirsmas,
kura ir iebtvéts Bluetooth modulis, pirms USB-BT500 instalésanas
parliecinieties, vai ir atvérts Windows iericu parvaldnieks un vai ir atspéjots
iebavétais Bluetooth.

Draivera instalésana

Lejupieladéjiet un instaléjiet jaunako draiveri ASUS oficialaja timekla vietné
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/
PIEZIME: Izmantojot operétajsistému Windows® 10 un izveidojot
savienojumu ar internetu, sistéma automatiski nosaka draiveri. Izpildiet
noradijumus, lai lejupieladétu un instalétu jaunako draiveri.
Parliecinieties, vai operétajsi a Windows® ir ieslégts Bluetooth

Vai meklét “Bluetooth” operétajsistéma Windows® Meklgjiet lodzinu, lai
atvértu Bluetooth iestatijumu paneli. Parliecinieties, vai ir ieslégts Bluetooth
un pieméroti atbilstosie iestatjumi.

1.

Hardware-Installation
Stecken Sie den USB-BT500 in den USB Typ-A-Anschluss Ihres Geréts.

HINWEIS: Um USB-BT500 erfolgreich auf einem Laptop oder Desktop-

PC zu installieren, der Uber ein integriertes Bluetooth-Modul verfigt,
stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie zum Windows Geratemanager wechseln und das
integrierte Bluetooth deaktivieren, bevor Sie USB-BT500 installieren.

Treiber-Installation

Laden Sie den neuesten Treiber von der offiziellen ASUS Webseite unter
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/
herunter und installieren Sie ihn.

HINWEIS: Wenn Sie Windows 10 verwenden und mit dem Internet
verbunden sind, erkennt das System den Treiber automatisch. Befolgen
Sie die Anweisungen zum Herunterladen und Installieren des neuesten
Treibers.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Bluetooth in Windows aktiviert haben

Suchen Sie im Windows-Suchfeld nach "Bluetooth’, um das Bluetooth-
Einstellungenfenster zu 6ffnen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Bluetooth
aktiviert und die passenden Einstellungen tibernommen haben.

Hardwareinstallation

Slut din USB-BT500 til USB Type A-porten pa din enhed.

BEMZARK: For at installere USB-BT500 pa en baerbar eller stationeer
computer med et indbygget Bluetooth-modul, skal du serge for at
deaktivere det indbyggede Bluetooth-modul i enhedshandteringen, ind du
installerer USB-BT500.

Driverinstallation

Download og installer den nyeste driver pa ASUS’ officielle hjemmeside pa
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Download/

BEMZRK: Hvis du bruger Windows® 10 og er forbundet til internettet,
finder systemet automatisk driveren. Felg instruktionerne pa skaermen, for
at downloade og installere den nyeste driver.

Sorg for, at du har slaet Bluetooth til i Windows®

Seg efter “Bluetooth” i segefeltet i Windows for at abne Bluetooth-
indstillingspanelet. Serg for, at du har slaet Bluetooth til og konfigureret de
nedvendige indstillinger.

Aparatinés jrangos montavimas

|kiskite USB-BT500 j savo jrenginio A tipo USB lizda.

PASTABA: Norédami tinkamai jdiegti,USB-BT500" nesiojamajame arba
stacionariajame kompiuteryje, kuriuose yra jrengtas,Bluetooth” modulis,
atverkite,Windows Device Manager” ir isjunkite jrengta ,Bluetooth” pries
jdiegdami,USB-BT500".

Tvarkyklés jdiegimas

Atsisiyskite ir jdiekite naujausia tvarkykle is oficialios ASUS tinklavietés
adresu https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

PASTABA: Jei naudojate ,Windows® 10" ir esate prisijunge prie interneto,
sistema automatiskai aptiks tvarkykle. Vykdydami pateikiamus nurodymus,
atsisiyskite ir jdiekite naujausia tvarkykle.

Isitikinkite, kad ,Windows®" programoje jjungtas,Bluetooth” rysys

leskoti,Bluetooth” ,Windows” programoje® Paieskos langelis,,Bluetooth”
nustatymy skydeliui atidaryti. sitikinkite, kad jjungéte,,Bluetooth” rysj ir
pasirinkote tinkamas nuostatas.

Instalacja sprzetu

Podtacz USB-BT500 do portu USB typu A w urzadzeniu.

UWAGA: Aby zapewni¢ pomysIng instalacje USB-BT500 w laptopie lub
komputerze stacjonarnym z wbudowanym modutem Bluetooth, przed
instalacjg USB-BT500 nalezy przejs¢ do Menedzera urzadzen systemu
Windows i wylaczy¢ wbudowany modut Bluetooth.

Instalacja sterownika

Pobierz i zainstaluj najnowszy sterownik z oficjalnej witryny firmy ASUS,
pod adresem https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

UWAGA: W systemie Windows® 10 po nawiazaniu potaczenia z Internetem
system wykryje sterownik automatycznie. Nalezy wykonac instrukcje w
celu pobrania i instalacji najnowszego sterownika.

Upewnij sig, ze funkcja Bluetooth sy Wind

Wyszukaj,Bluetooth” w polu wyszukiwania systemu Windows® aby
otworzyc panel ustawien Bluetooth. Upewnij sig, ze funkcja Bluetooth
zostata wigczona i ze zastosowano odpowiednie ustawienia.

® zostata wiaczona

1.

2,

Instalarea hardware-ului
Introduceti dispozitivul USB-BT500 in portul de tip USB A al dispozitivului.

NOTA: Pentru a instala cu succes USB-BT500 pe un laptop sau un sistem
desktop care are un modul Bluetooth incorporat, asigurati-vé ca accesati
Managerul de dispozitive Windows si ca dezactivati functia Bluetooth
incorporata inainte de instalarea USB-BT-500.

Instalarea driverului

Descarcati si instalati cel mai recent driver de pe site-ul oficial ASUS,

la adresa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

NOTA: daci folositi Windows® 10 si sunteti conectat la internet, sistemul

va detecta automat driverul. Urmati instructiunile pentru a descérca si a
instala cel mai recent driver.

Asigurati-va ca ati activat functia Bluetooth in Windows®

Cautati,Bluetooth”in caseta de cautare Windows® pentru a deschide
panoul de setari pentru functia Bluetooth. Asigurati-va ca ati activat functia
Bluetooth si ca ati efectuat setarile corespunzatoare.
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Slovenscina

Namestitev strojne opreme
Vstavite USB-BT500 v priklju¢ek USB Type A na svoji napravi.
OPOMBA: Za uspe$no namestitev vmesnika USB-BT500 v prenosni ali
namizni racunalnik z vgrajenim modulom Bluetooth odprite Upravitelja
naprav sistema Windows in pred namestitvijo vmesnika USB-BT500
onemodgocite vgrajeni modul Bluetooth.

2. Namestitev gonilnika

Prenesite in namestite najnovejsi gonilnik z uradnega spletnega mesta
druzbe ASUS na naslovu https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Download/

OPOMBA: Ce uporabljate Windows® 10 in imate vzpostavljeno povezavo z
internetom, bo sistem samodejno zaznal gonilnik. Upostevajte navodila za
prenos in namestitev najnovejsega gonilnika.

3. Prepricajte se, da ste vklopili Bluetooth v si Wi
V polje za iskanje sistema Windows® vnesite »Bluetoothc, da odprete
podokno z nastavitvami povezave Bluetooth. Prepricajte, da ste vklopili
Bluetooth in uporabili ustrezne nastavitve.

Slovensky

1. Instalacia hardvéru
USB-BT500 zapojte do portu USB Type A vo vasom zariadeni.

POZNAMKA: Aby ste USB-BT500 Uspesne nainstalovali do prenosného
alebo stolného pocitaca so vstavanym modulom Bluetooth, musite prejst
do aplikacie Windows Device Manager a pred nainstalovanim USB-BT500
vypnite funkciu Bluetooth.

2. Instalacia ovladaca

Najnovsiu verziu ovladaca si stiahnite z oficidlnej internetovej stranky ASUS
na https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/
POZNAMKA: Ak pouzivate operaény systém Windows® 10 a ste pripojeni
kinternet, systém zisti ovlddac¢ automaticky. Najnovsiu verziu ovlddaca si
stiahnite a nainstalujte podfa pokynov.

3. Voperaénom systéme Windows® musite mat zapnuté Bluetooth

Vyhladat“Bluetooth” vo Windows® Vyhladavacie policko na otvorenie
panela s nastaveniami Bluetooth. Musite mat zapnutu funkciu Bluetooth a
vykonané prislusné nastavenia.
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1. Instalacion del hardware
Inserte su USB-BT500 en el puerto USB Tipo A del dispositivo.
NOTA: Para instalar correctamente su USB-BT500 en un equipo portétil o
de sobremesa que tenga un modulo Bluetooth incorporado, asegurese
de ir al Administrador de dispositivos de Windows y deshabilitar la
funcionalidad Bluetooth incorporada antes de instalar su USB-BT500.

2. Instalacion del controlador

Descargue e instale el controlador més reciente desde el sitio web oficial
de ASUS: https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/

NOTA: Si esta utilizando Windows® 10 y esta conectado a Internet, el
sistema detectara el controlador autométicamente. Siga las instrucciones
para descargar e instalar el controlador mas reciente.

3. Asegurese de que ha activado la funcionalidad Bluetooth en Windows®

Buscar “Bluetooth” en Windows® Cuadro de busqueda para abrir el panel de
configuracion de Bluetooth. Asegurese de que ha activado la funcionalidad
Bluetooth y ha aplicado la configuracion adecuada.

1. Instaliranje hardvera
Ubacite USB-BT500 u USB ulaz tipa A na svom uredaju.
NAPOMENA: Da uspes$no instalirate USB-BT500 na laptop ili desktop
racunaru sa ugradenim Bluetooth modulom, idite u Windows Device
Manager (upravlja¢ uredajima) i onemogucite ugradeni Bluetooth pre
instaliranja USB-BT500.

2. Instaliranje drajvera (upravljackih programa)
Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program (drajver) sa zvani¢ne
internet prezentacije kompanije ASUS, na adresi https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/

NAPOMENA: Ukoliko koristite Windows® 10 i povezani ste na internet,
sistem ¢e automatski da detektuje upravljacki program (drajver). Pratite
uputstva na ekranu da preuzmete i instalirate najnoviji upravljacki program
(drajver).

3. Proverite da ste ukljucili Bluetooth u Windows® operativnom sistemu

Potrazite “Bluetooth” u Okvir za pretrazivanje Windows® da otvorite panel
za podesavanje Bluetooth opcije. Proverite da ste ukljuili Bluetooth i
primenili odgovaraju¢a podesavanja.

1. YcraHoBKa o60pyaoBaHuA
Mopkntounte USB-BT500 K nopt USB Type A Balwero yctpoiicTsa.

MPUMEYAHMUE: MNMepep yctaHoskorn USB-BT500 Ha KomnbloTep co
BCTPOEeHHbIM Mopynem Bluetooth nepeiigute B gucneTyep ycTpoiicTs
Windows u oTkntounTe BCTPOEHHbIN Moaynb Bluetooth.

2. YcraHoBKa ApaiiBepa

CkavaiiTe yctaHoBwTe fipaiiBep ¢ carita ASUS
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Download/

MPUMEYAHMUE: Cuctema aBTOMATMYECKN 06HAPYXKIUT ApaiiBep npu

ncnonb3osaHuy Windows 10 v nopknoueHnn K cetn ViHtepHer. Cnegyiite

VIHCTPYKLIMAM ANA 3arpy3Ku1 1 YCTaHOBKIM MOCNefHel Bepcum fipaiisepa.
3. MposepbTe, uT0 Bbl BK, Bluetooth B Wind

BbinonHute nouck "Bluetooth” B okHe noncka Windows ansa otkpbiTna

naHenu HacTpoek Bluetooth. MposepbTe, 4To Bbl BKMtounnu Bluetooth n
NPYUMEHUNN COOTBETCTBYIOLLUME HACTPOKN.

1. IHcTanAuia anapaTHoro sabesneyeHHA

Bcrasre USB-BT500 go nopty USB Tuny A Ha npucTpoi.
MPUMITKA: LLlo6 ycniwHo BcTaHoBUTI USB-BT500 Ha HOyTOYK abo
CTaLioHapHNIn Komn'loTep, Lo Ma€e BOYAoBaHMi Mopynb Bluetooth,
060B'A3K0BO Nepenaitb o Ancnetyepa npuctpois Windows i BUMKHITb
B6ynoBaHwii Bluetooth nepepn BctaHoneHHam USB-BT500.

2. IHcTanauis gpaiiBepa
3aBaHTaXTe Ta BCTAHOBITb HANHOBILWMI ApaiiBep 3 0dilliiHOro Be6-
caitty ASUS https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Download/
MPUMITKA: Alkwo Bu kopuctyeteca Windows® 10 i nigkmnioueHi go
IHTepHeTY, CnCcTemMa aBTOMATUYHO BU3HAUMUTL ApaiBep. BukoHyiite
iHCTPYKUii Ta iHCTanIoNTe HalHOBILINIA ApaiiBep.

3. Mep ntecs, wo y Windows® ysi Bluetooth
LllykaTu “Bluetooth”y Windows® Pagok nouyky Ans BigKpuUTTa naHeni
HanawTyBaHb Bluetooth. MepekoHaiitecs, Wwo yBiMkHeHO Bluetooth i
3aCTOCOBaHi NOTPI6HI HanalTyBaHHA.

Jamornmo 969

1. Bymbasfymon 0bbGsmagns
habzno USB-BTS00 USB Type A 3mM@do 0133960 dmfymdnmmdnb.
93603369: Macs HaMmdadgdonmace gobscmszbma USB-BT500 mg3@m3aty
36 ©gL3GM3By, MmMgmbye sMob dngos Bluetooth dmymn, gos@no
Windows Device Manager-80 s gsdmfmogo dncs Bluetooth 1396 USB-
BT500-0b 0bbEsmagnal §ob.

2. ©Ms033Mob 0BbBGsmIEns
hsdm@E30MHmgm s ©ssYyx670 Pebangln MsnzgMa ASUS-als
mB30305mMIM0 3083)M©0s6 https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-
BT500/HelpDesk_Download/
83603369: ) 0y4gbgdc Windows®10-b s bahmm s3s380Mg01mo
0637M6)E6, bobiBYFsd s3EMBsGIMo SFMNEbMAL Man3gMU.
80yg3001 06LEGMYI30gOL YbeNgbn EMan3zgMal AsdmGznMozals s
©5y36900Lm300.

3. sMmfdnbydnmo nysznm, Mmd Asmago Bluetooth Windows®-3n
dg0bs ,Bluetooth” Windows®Search ynmdn, Mmd gsblbso Bluetooth-
0l 3sMsBg®MIO0L 336gm0. sMGBNHIdNMO nys300), MM hsmango
Bluetooth s as8ysiyo byzdomeo 3sMadgGmgodn.

Notices

AASUS Recycling/Takeback Services
ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our
environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries,
other components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go to https:/esg.asus.com/en/Takeback.htm for
the detailed recycling information in different regions.
REACH
Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory
framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at https://esg.asus.
«com/Compliance.htm.
Federal C ications C
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
This device may not cause harmful interference.
. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
aresidential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

&

Prohibition of Co-location
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

CAUTION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End
users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. To maintain
compliance with FCC exposure compliance requirement, please follow operation instruction as documented
in this manual.

instructions and the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a sepa-
ration distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

@ WARNING! This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided

dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the ASUS Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada radio frequency exposure limits. The ASUS Wireless Device should be used in such a
manner such that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator any
part of your body.

This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada's REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following web address: http://www.icgc.
ca/eic/site/ceb-bhst.nsf/eng/h tt00020.html

Additional Canadian information on RF exposure also can be found at the following web:
https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie émise par cet appareil sans fil est inférieure a la limite d'exposition aux fréquences
radio d'Industrie Canada (IC). Utilisez 'appareil sans fil de fagon & minimiser les contacts humains lors d'un
fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et démontré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d'absorption spécifique) d'IC lorsquiil
estinstallé dans des produits hétes particuliers qui fonctionnent dans des conditions d'exposition a des
appareils portables (Les antennes doivent étre situées a plus de 20 cm de votre corps).

Lutilisation de cet appareil est autorisée au Canada. Pour consulter I'entrée correspondant a 'appareil dans la

liste d'équipement radio (REL - Radio Equipment List) d'Industrie Canada, rendez-vous sur: http://www.ic.gc.ca/
/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=en:

Pour des informations lé ires concernant I iti
sur: http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

L @

France sorting and recycling information

aux fréquences radio au Canada, rendez-vous
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Cet appareil

se recycle

[English] CE statement
Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and

other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at https://
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Safety Notices
Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).
+ DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture.
[Bulgarian] U3sBnenue otHocHo CE
OnpocreHa feknapauus 3a cboTsercTemne Ha EC
C Hactosuioto ASUSTeK Computer Inc. gexknapupa, ye TOBa yCTPOIICTBO € B CbOTBETCTBYE CbC ChlLECTBEHUTE
W3MCKBaHUA W APYrUTe NPUNOXMM NOCTaHOBAEHWA Ha [lupekTnaa 2014/53/EC. [TLAHNAT TEKCT Ha AeKNapaLyATa 3a
cbotetcTBue Ha EC e gocTbneH Ha appec https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Mo-pony ca NOCOYEHN YeCToTaTa, PEXVMBT U MaKCMManHOTO NpeflaBaHo 3axpaHsaHe B EC.
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Benexku 3a 6e3onacHoct
M3non3saiite T0311 NPoAyKT Npy TemnepaTypa Ha okonHata cpefja ot 0°C (32°F) go 40°C (104°F).
HE u3narafite Ha 1 He M3non3BaliTe B 6MU30CT 4O TEUHOCTY, ALXA UK BAara.
[Croatian] CE izjava
Pojednostavljena EU Izjava o sukladnosti
ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovime izjavljuje da je uredaj sukladan s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim vaznim cdredbama
direktive 2014/53/EU. tekst EU izjave o i dostupan je na https://www.asus.cc USB-
BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
U nastavku su navedeni frekvencija, nacin rada i maksimalna emitirana snaga u EU:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sigurnosne napomene
Ovaj proizvod koristite u okruzenjima s temperaturom okruzenja izmedu 0 °C (32 °F) i 40 °C (104 °F).
+ NEizlaZite i ne upotrebljavajte uredaj u blizini tekucina, kise ili vlage.
[Swedish] CE-meddelande
Forenklad EU-forsékran om Gverensstimmelse
ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar hérmed att denna enhet uppfyller vasentliga krav och andra relevanta
bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU-férsdkran om finns pa https://www.asus.
com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk laration/.
Frekvens, lage och maximalt 6verférd strom i EU anges nedan:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sékerhetsinformation
Anvénd denna produkt i en miljo med en omgivande temperatur mellan 0°C(32°F) och 40°C(104°F).
Utsétt den INTE for eller anvand i nérheten av vatskor, i regn eller fukt.
[Czech] Prohlaseni CE
Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé s EU
Spolecnost ASUSTek Computer Inc, timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalf pfislusna
ustanoveni smé PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-f BTSOO[He\pDesk Declaration/.
Nize je uvedena frekvence, rezim a maximalni vysilany vykon v EU:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezpeénostni informace
Pocita¢ pouzivejte jen pii teploté okoli 0 °C (32 °F) az 40 °C (104 °F).
«  NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivejte blizko tekutin, desté nebo vihkosti.
[Estonian] CE-kinnitus
Lit JELi okl

Kaesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc, et see seade on vastavuses direktiivi 2014/53/EL oluliste nduete ja
taielik tekst on saadaval aadressil https//www.asus.com/

Precautions for the use of the device

a.  Pay particular attention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas stations and
professional garages.

b.  Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) between implanted
medical devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of interference.

¢ Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s level.

d.  Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager.

Précautions d’emploi de I'appareil

a.  Soyez parti:ul‘\érement vigilant quant & votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet appareil dans certains lieux
(les avions, les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les garages professionnels).

b.  Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dlsposmfs médicaux |mplantes Si vous portez un |mplant
électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neur irs....) veuillez it
respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et votre corps pour réduire les
risques d'interférence.

¢ Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de rayonnement.
Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment dans les parkings souterrains,
dans les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur mal couvert par le réseau.

d.  Tenez cet appareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

C liance S of Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)
This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Déclaration de conformité de
(ISED)

Sciences et Dé éc

Canada

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’ , Sciences et Dé 1t éc Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes
: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and
are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved
if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such
function is available.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:
Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada
établies pour un environnement non contrélé.

Le produit est sir pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF
peut étre augmentée si l'appareil peut étre conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que le

ja maksimaalse edastatava voimsuse kohta ELis on esitatud allpool:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Ohutusmarkused
+ Seda seadet v6ib kasutada imbritseva keskkonna temperatuuril 0 °C (32 °F) kuni 40 °C (104 °F).
ARGE kasutage seadet vihma kaes ega vedelike ja niiskuse lahedal.
[Norwegian] CE-erkleering
Forenklet EU-samsvarserklaering
AsUSTek Computer Inc. erklaerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante
forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU nnes pa https:// asus.com,
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frekvens, modus og maksimal overforingskraft i EU er oppfert nedenfor:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sikkerhetsinformsjon
+  Bruk dette produktet i miljo med en romtemperatur mellom 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
Ma IKKE eksponeres for eller brukes i naerheten av vaesker, regn eller fuktighet.
[Portuguese] Declaracao CE
Declaragéo de conformidade simplificada da UE

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras
disposicoes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. O texto integral da declaragao de conformidade da UE esté disponivel
em https: aSUS.C i JSB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
A frequéncia, o modo e a poténcia méxima na UE séo apresentados abaixo:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Informagdes de seguranca
Utilize este equipamento em ambientes com temperaturas entre 0°C (32°F) e 40°C (104°F).
+ NAO exponha o equipamento nem o utilize préximo de liquidos, chuva ou humidade.

[Turkish] CE Beyani
Basitlestirilmis AB Uygunluk Bildirimi

ASUSTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin temel ve 2014/53/EU Y6
oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni https://www.asus.c

in diger ilgili uyumlu
USB-BT500/HelpDesk

[Danish] CE-erklzering
F klet EU | klaeringen
ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklaerer herved, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og avn?
relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa https://www.
asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk _Declaration/.
k indstilli og den overforte effekt i EU er anfort pa listen nedenfor:
2402 2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sikkerhedsinformation
Anvend produktet i omgivelser med temperaturer pd mellem 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
Udszet og brug den IKKE i nerheden af vaesker, regn eller fugt.
[Dutch] CE-verklaring
Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring
ASUSTek Computer Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle vereisten en andere
relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Volledige tekst EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op https://

www.asus.com/Networking/USB-| BT500/HeIgDesk Declaration/.
De ie, modus en het in de EU wordt hieronder vermeld:

2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Veiligheidsinformatie
Gebruik dit product in i 1 met omgevir tussen 0°C (32°F) en 40°C (104°F).
NIET in de buurt van vioeistoffen, regen of vocht blootstellen of gebruiken.
[French] Déclaration de la Communauté Européenne
Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE
ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses
pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site
internet suivant: https://www.asus.c ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
La fréquence, le mode et la puissance maximale transmise de I'UE sont listés ci-dessous:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Avertissements de sécurité
Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C (32°F) et
40°C (104°F),
NE PAS exposer |'appareil a la pluie ou a I'humidité, tenez-le a distance des liquides.
[Finnish] CE-merkinta
Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaati kai K
ASUSTek Computer Inc. vakuuttaa téten, etta tama laite on 2014/53/EU dlrektuvln olennaisten vaatlmustenja
muiden asiaan kuuluvien lisdysten mukainen. Koko EU teksti on ]
i https:// asu ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Taajuus, tila maksimi lahetetty teho EU:ssa on listattu alla:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Turvallisuustietoja
+  Kéyta tatd tuotetta ymparistoissa, joissa ympéristolampdtila on valilld 0°C (32°F) ja 40°C (104°F).
ALA altista nesteille, sateelle tai kosteudelle tai kéyta niiden lahella.
[German] CE-Erkldrung
Vereinfachte EU-Konformitétserklarung
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen
relevanten Bes(lmmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU Gibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung
ist verfiigbar unter: https:/www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Die Frequenz, der Modus und die maximale Sendeleistung in der EU sind nachfolgend aufgefiihrt:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sicherheitshinweise
Benutzen Sie das Gerat nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F) aufweisen.
Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Fliissigkeiten, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, verwenden Sie es nicht in der
Néhe derartiger Gefahrenquellen.
[Greek] AjAwon CE

AmA uévn Silwon cuppéppwong Tne EE

Me 1o mapdv, n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAdvel Tiwg auTr| 1) CUGKELH GUUHOPPWVETAL e TIC BepeNbBEIC anarTioelg
Kal GANEC OXETIKEG S1aTALEIC TG Oénymc 2014/53/EE To mAnpec Keipevo TG SnAwongc ouppdpwang tng EE efvat
S1aBéaipo otn SievBuvan https:// USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration,

H ougvotTa, 0 Tpomog Aettoupyiac kat n péwom e 100G oTnV EE avagép
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
MAnpogopicc acpaleiag
Na xpnotpomolgite To mpoidv o€ xwpoug pe Beppokpacieg mepiBaMovtog amé 0°C éwg 40°C.
+ MHN Vv ekBETETE 1} T XPNOILOTIOIEITE KOVTA OE UYPA, BpOXH, 1) uypacia.
[Italian] Dichiarazione di conformita CE
Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata
ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle
altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE &
ibile allindirizzo https:// asu: i SB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
I valori di frequenza, modalita e massima potenza di trasmissione per I'UE sono elencati di seguito:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Comunicazioni sulla sicurezza
Usa questo prodotto in ambienti la cui temperatura sia compresa tra 0°C(32°F) e 40°C(104°F).
+ NON esporre a liquidi, pioggia o umidita.
[Hungarian] CE-nyilatkozat
Egyszeriisitett EU-megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy eza keszulek megie\el a2014/53/EU irdnyelv alapvetd
és egyél teljes szovegét a
kovetkezd weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://www.asu: r USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Az alabbiakban megtekintheti az Europai Unioban érvényes frekvenciat, izemmaodot és maximalis tviteli
teljesitményt:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Biztonsagi informacié
« Aterméket 0°C (32°F) és 40°C (104°F) kézotti hémérsékleten hasznalja.
NE tegye ki folyadéknak, esének vagy nedvességnek, vagy hasznalja azok kozelében.
[Latvian] CE apliecinajums
Vienkarsots ES pazinojums par atbilstibu
Ar S0 ASUSTek Computer Inc. pazino, ka § s\ ierice atbilst Direktivas Nr. 2014/53/ES batiskam prasibam un citiem
attiecigiem r Pilns ES atbil n teksts ir pieejams eit: https://www.asus.com/Networking/
USB-| BTSOO/He\pDesk Declaration/.
Frekvence, rezims un maksimala parraidita jauda ES ir noradita talak.
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Drosibas pazinojumi
Lietojiet 3o ierici tikai vietas, kur apkartéja temperatdra ir no 0°C (32°F) lidz 40°C (104°F).
+ NEPAKLAUT skidrumu, lietus vai mitruma ietekmei vai nelietot to tuvuma.
[Lituanian] CE pareiskimas
Supaprastinta ES atitikties deklaracija
Siame dokumente bendroveé, ASUSTek Computer Inc” pareiskia, kad Sis prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus
ir kitas susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/EB nuostatas. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta rasite https://www.asus.com/
Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Daznis, rezimas ir maksimali signaly siuntimo galia ES nurodyta toliau:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Saugos pranesimai
«+ Naudokités $iuo gaminiu tik esant 0°C (32°F)-40 °C (104°F) aplinkos oro temperatrai.
NENAUDOKITE drégnoje vietoje, 3alia skysciy, kur yra drégna, neleiskite aplyti.
[Polish] Oswiadczenie dotyczace oznaczenia CE
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i
innymi wtasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod
adresem https://www.asus.c 'USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Ponizej wskazano c iwosc, tryb i moc ia w UE:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa
Ten produkt nalezy uzywa¢ w miejscach o temperaturze otoczenia w zakresie 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).
« NEINALEZY wystawiac na dziatanie lub uzywa¢ komputera w poblizu ptynow, na deszczu lub wilgoci.
[Romanian] Declaratie CE
Declaratie de conformitate UE simplificata

ASUSTek Computer Inc. declaré cd acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si cu alte prevederi
relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Declaratia de conformitate UE completd este disponibila la adresa: https:/www.

Declaration/ adresinde bulunabilir.

AB icinde frekans, mod ve iletilen en fazla gii asagida listelenmektedir:

2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm

2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

Giivenlik bilgileri

« Budiriinii ortam sicakligi 0°C (32°F) ve 35°C (95°F) arasindaki sicakliklarda kullanin.
Svilara, yagmura ya da neme maruz BIRAKMAYIN veya bunlarin yaninda KULLANMAYIN.

asus.C USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Frecventa, modul si puterea maxima transmisa in UE sunt enumerate mai jos:

2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm

2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

Informatii pentru utilizarea in conditii de siguranta
Utilizati PC-ul desktop in medii cu temperatura ambianta cuprinsa intre 0 °C (32 °F) 5i 40 “C (104 °F).
NU expuneti PC-ul desktop la lichide, la ploaie sau la umezeald.

[Serbian] CE izjava

Poied 1i EU dekl I
P lj ijao
ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim potvrduje da je ovaj uredaj u sagl: isa kljuénim idru

ugim rel
odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Pun tekst EU deklaracije o saglasncsme dostupan na adresi https://www.asus.
com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
Frekvencija, rezim i maksimalna snaga prenosenja u EU su navedeni ispod:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezbednosna obavestenja
« Koristite ovaj proizvod u sredinama sa ambijentalnom temperaturom izmedu 0°C (32°F) and 40°C (104°F).
NE izlazite te¢nostima i ne koristite u blizini te¢nosti, kie ili vlage.
[Slovaman] Izjava CE
ljena izjava o skladnosti EU
ASUSTek Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s in drugimi imi dolocili
Direktive 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnostlje na V0|JO na spletnem mestu https://www.asus.com/
Networking/U: 500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Frekvenca, nacin in maksimalna oddajna mo¢ v EU so navedene v nadaljevanju:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Varnostna opozorila
Izdelek uporabljajte v okoljih s temperaturo med 0 °Ciin 40 °C.
« Naprave NE izpostavljajte oz. uporabljajte v bliZini tekocin, deZja ali vlage.
[Slovakian] CE - Vyhlasenie o zhode
Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode ES

Spolo¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode s hlavnymi poziadavkami a
ostatnymi prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU. Cely text vyhlésenia o zhode ES néjdete na adrese
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Frekvencia, rezim a maximélny prenosovy vykon v EU sti uvedené nizsie:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezpecnostné informacie
« Tento vyrobok pouzivajte v prostrediach s okolitou teplotou od 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).
NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivajte v blizkosti kvapalin, v dazdi alebo vihkom prostredi.
[Spanish] Declaracién de la CE
Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE
Por el presente documento, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales

y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. En https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/
HelpDesk Declaration/ esté disponible el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad para la UE.

A continuacion figuran la frecuencia, el modo y la potencia méxima de transmision en la UE:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

Informacién de seguridad

Use este producto en entornos idos a una ambiente c entre 0°C(32°F) y 40
“C(104°F).
NO exponga el equipo a liquidos, lluvia o humedad, ni lo use cerca de ninguno de tales elementos.
[Georgia)] CE 3ob@bagds
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UKCA statement

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that thls deviceisin (omphance with the essential requirements
and other relevant p of The Radio E 2017 (5..2017/1206). Full text of UKCA
declaration of conformlly is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

The frequency, channel and the maximum transmitted power in UK are listed below:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm

Safety Notices
Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C (32°F) and 40°C (104°F).
DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture.

Authorised representative in United Kingdom

ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED

Address: 1% Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL,
England, United Kingdom

Tel. No.: +44-01442-202-700

FAX No.: +44-01442-245-882

Support mail: network_support_uk@asus.com
http://uk.asus.com

PAP 22 COLLEZIONE DI CARTA

UK
CA

AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur. IEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur.

- Bu Cihaz Tiirkiye analog sebekelerde calisabilecek sekilde tasarlanmistir.

- Cihazin ayrintili kurulum rehberi kutu iceriginden ¢ikan CD icerisindedir. Cihazin
kullanici araytizii Tarkgedir.

- Cihazin kullaniimasi planlanan tilkelerde herhangi bir kisitlamasi yoktur. Ulkeler
simgeler halinde kutu tizerinde belirtilmistir.

Manufacturer

ASUSTeK Computer Inc.

Tel: +886-2-2894-3447

Address: 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112

Authorised representative in Europe
ASUS Computer GmbH
Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY

Authorised representative in United Kingdom
ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED
Address: }Lfrﬁgﬂjogrrn Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL, England, United

Tel: +44-01442-202-700
Fax: +44-01442-245-882

Authorised distributors in Turkey

BOGAZICI BILGISAYAR TICARET VE SANAYI A.S.

Tel/FAX No.: +90 2123311000/ +90 212 33228 90

Address:  ESENTEPE MAH. BUYUKDERE CAD. ERCAN HAN B BLOK NO.121 SISLI, ISTANBUL 34394

CIZGI Elektronik San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
Tel./FAX No.: +90 212356 70 70/ +90 212 356 70 69

Address:  GURSEL MAH. AKMAN SK.47B 1 KAGITHANE/ISTANBUL
KOYUNCU ELEKTRONIK BiLGi iSLEM SiST. SAN. VE DISTIC. A.S.

Tel.No:  +90 216 5288888

Address:  EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. NO:18, SARIGAZi, SANCAKTEPE ISTANBUL

ENDEKS BILISiM SAN VE DI§ TICLTD §Ti

Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 523 35 70/ +90 216523 35 71

Address: NECIP FAZIL BULVARI, KEYAP CARSI SITES], G1 BLOK, NO:115 Y.DUDULLU, UMRANIYE,
ISTANBUL

PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIM TICARET A.S
Tel/FAX No.: +90 216 528 0000
Address:  ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO YOLU 4.CADDE NO:1 UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL 34775

Service and Support
Visit our multi-language website at https://www.asus.com/support.




